
 2025 Shannons SpeedSeries - EVENTElec GT Festival Queensland
                  QUEENSLAND RACEWAY IPSWICH

      2025 GT World Challenge Australia - Pre Qualifying

                        CLASSIFICATION
Practice PQ2    60 Mins                              Page 1           Issue 1                         PROVISIONAL
Scheduled Start 15:30                                Start Fri May 30   15:30                                                   Approved by RD/DRD at 16:35

                                                     Elapsed Time    01:00:00_____________________________________________________________________________

Pos Car  Competitor/Team                Driver                   Vehicle              Cap   CL   Laps   Fastest...Lap        Gap
1   888  Kelso Electrical /Team MPC     B.Feeney/B.Schumacher    Audi R8 LMS EVO ll         PA     11     9 1:23.0290* 
2    66  Realta /Tigani Motorsport      Jayden Ojeda (AUS)       Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO       PA      4     4 1:24.0350  0:01.0060
3    77  Arise Racing GT                Aaron Love (AUS)         Ferrari 296 GT3            PA      9     9 1:24.4870  0:01.4580
4     1  Shannons Volante Rosso M'Sport D.Fraser/L.Talbot        Aston Martin AMR GT3       PA     11    10 1:27.3930  0:04.3640
5     7  Dayle ITM /Team MPC            B.Leitch/T.Miles         Audi R8 LMS EVO ll         PA      9     8 1:27.6100  0:04.5810
6   268  Team BRM /ACM Finance          A.Peroni/M.Rosser        Audi R8 LMS EVO ll         PA      5     2 1:28.1210  0:05.0920
7    24  KFC /Team MPC                  Paul Stokell (AUS)       Audi R8 LMS                T       7     7 1:28.4020  0:05.3730
8    55  Geyer Valmont Racing /Tigani   George King (GBR)        Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO       PA      6     6 1:33.6360  0:10.6070
9    26  Arise Racing GT                J.Evans/E.Schutte        Ferrari 296 GT3            PA      8     6 1:34.0270  0:10.9980
10  181  OnlyFans /Team MPC             Renee Gracie (AUS)       Audi R8 LMS EVO ll         AM     10    10 1:34.4070  0:11.3780
11  111  111 Racing Pty Ltd             D.Currie/G.Donaldson     Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO       AM      8     5 1:47.4550  0:24.4260
12   47  Supabarn Supermarkets /Tigani  T.Koundouris/           
                                        J.Koundouris             Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO       AM      2   
     71  AED Consulting / Tigani        Luke Youlden (AUS)       Porsche 991 GT3R           T   

Fastest Lap Av.Speed Is 135kph, 120% Of First 1 Is 1:39.6348
R=under lap record by greatest margin, r=under lap record, *=fastest lap time
_____________________________________________________________________________
Issue# 1 - Printed Fri May 30 16:38:19 2025                     Timing System By NATSOFT (03)63431311 www.natsoft.com.au/results
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 2025 Shannons SpeedSeries - EVENTElec GT Festival Queensland
                  QUEENSLAND RACEWAY IPSWICH

      2025 GT World Challenge Australia - Pre Qualifying

                     INDIVIDUAL LAP TIMES
Practice PQ2    60 Mins                              Page 1           Issue 1
Scheduled Start 15:30                                Start Fri May 30   15:30
                                                     Elapsed Time    01:00:00_____________________________________________________________________________

                                    1         2         3         4         5         6         7         8         9        10 
888 B.Feeney/B.Schumacher   2:42.1100p1:51.7510 1:54.9290 1:45.3490 *:**.****p1:40.5100 1:25.4940 1:23.5290 1:23.0290 1:27.7530                                                                                                             _________           
                         10 1:33.8390 
 66 Jayden Ojeda            *:**.****p1:37.3550 1:24.7890 1:24.0350                                                           _________                                                             
 77 Aaron Love              2:02.8150 1:53.4390 1:50.0740 1:49.1950 1:45.0130 *:**.****p1:43.6150 1:27.2160 1:24.4870                                                                                                             _________           
  1 D.Fraser/L.Talbot       3:33.9840p1:48.5970 1:39.6750 1:33.1930 *:**.****p1:40.5330 1:35.3920 1:31.1930 1:27.6680 1:27.3930                                                                                                                       _________ 
                         10 1:28.5530 
  7 B.Leitch/T.Miles        6:23.8220p1:36.2580 1:28.8120 1:28.8210 9:01.3680p2:52.0330p1:33.1540 1:27.6100 1:28.7100                                                                                                   _________                     
268 A.Peroni/M.Rosser       1:35.0530 1:28.1210 8:28.5120p1:51.9850 1:42.2920                                       _________                                                                                 
 24 Paul Stokell            1:44.3860 2:19.5180p*:**.****p1:37.2900 1:30.7500 1:29.2000 1:28.4020                                                                                         _________                               
 55 George King             1:59.6170 1:51.9850 1:48.5140 1:45.0600 1:39.1430 1:33.6360                                                                               _________                                         
 26 J.Evans/E.Schutte       2:03.4280 2:06.9110 6:05.4520p1:58.5150 1:45.0200 1:34.0270 6:54.2070p1:33.7010                                                                               _________                                         
181 Renee Gracie            1:56.0890 1:51.6330 1:48.2960 1:43.4840 1:38.9460 6:48.7210p1:49.4690 1:41.0030 1:36.2750 1:34.4070                                                                                                                       _________ 
111 D.Currie/G.Donaldson    3:14.8910p*:**.****p3:15.3050p1:50.8540 1:47.4550 9:18.9570p2:01.0110 1:57.1470                                                                     _________                                                   
 47 T.Koundouris/           
    J.Koundouris            5:06.1110p2:00.8600 

underline=fastest lap time, p=pit stop
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 2025 Shannons SpeedSeries - EVENTElec GT Festival Queensland
                  QUEENSLAND RACEWAY IPSWICH

      2025 GT World Challenge Australia - Pre Qualifying

                     SECTOR AND LAP TIMES
Practice PQ2    60 Mins                              Page 1           Issue 1
Scheduled Start 15:30                                Start Fri May 30   15:30
                                                     Elapsed Time    01:00:00_____________________________________________________________________________

Lap -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time  -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time  -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time 

  1 D.Fraser/L.Talbot       
  1 0:42.1520 0:39.6710 2:12.1610 3:33.9840p 0:40.0680 0:36.3540 0:32.1750 1:48.5970  0:35.0620 0:34.5830 0:30.0300 1:39.6750  
  4 0:31.4140 0:32.7040 0:29.0750 1:33.1930  0:31.1040 0:31.9090 *:**.**** *:**.****p 0:33.4300 0:35.8410 0:31.2620 1:40.5330  
  7 0:31.4890 0:34.0980 0:29.8050 1:35.3920  0:30.9290 0:31.2920 0:28.9720 1:31.1930  0:29.3580 0:30.0590 0:28.2510 1:27.6680  
 10 0:29.3300*0:29.8560 0:28.2070*1:27.3930* 0:29.4780 0:29.8390*0:29.2360 1:28.5530  

  7 B.Leitch/T.Miles        
  1 0:33.7390 0:35.1880 5:14.8950 6:23.8220p 0:33.3590 0:33.3200 0:29.5790 1:36.2580  0:29.9240 0:30.3600 0:28.5280 1:28.8120  
  4 0:29.7370 0:30.1750 0:28.9090 1:28.8210  0:30.5670 0:31.9650 7:58.8360 9:01.3680p 0:36.6150 0:31.7960 1:43.6220 2:52.0330p 
  7 0:34.2320 0:30.5860 0:28.3360 1:33.1540  0:29.2880 0:30.1520*0:28.1700*1:27.6100* 0:29.1830*0:30.4160 0:29.1110 1:28.7100  

 24 Paul Stokell            
  1 0:38.1180 0:36.2090 0:30.0590 1:44.3860  0:32.9520 0:33.8970 1:12.6690 2:19.5180p 0:35.9550 0:34.7320 9:07.5740 *:**.****p 
  4 0:34.9140 0:33.3040 0:29.0720 1:37.2900  0:30.5430 0:32.0590 0:28.1480 1:30.7500  0:29.7110 0:31.5140 0:27.9750 1:29.2000  
  7 0:29.5340*0:31.2200*0:27.6480*1:28.4020* 

 26 J.Evans/E.Schutte       
  1 0:41.9670 0:44.1340 0:37.3270 2:03.4280  0:45.7510 0:44.4300 0:36.7300 2:06.9110  0:40.3470 0:41.7230 4:43.3820 6:05.4520p 
  4 0:46.4640 0:39.4000 0:32.6510 1:58.5150  0:36.9110 0:36.0740 0:32.0350 1:45.0200  0:32.2630 0:32.0520 0:29.7120*1:34.0270* 
  7 0:31.7020*0:36.3490 5:46.1560 6:54.2070p 0:31.9790 0:31.4130*0:30.3090 1:33.7010  

 47 T.Koundouris/           
    J.Koundouris            
  1 0:42.6250*0:40.4570 3:43.0290 5:06.1110p 0:43.4720 0:39.9250*0:37.4630*2:00.8600  

 55 George King             
  1 0:41.7830 0:39.9610 0:37.8730 1:59.6170  0:39.5880 0:38.7040 0:33.6930 1:51.9850  0:36.3550 0:38.0810 0:34.0780 1:48.5140  
  4 0:36.4200 0:36.0560 0:32.5840 1:45.0600  0:34.2480 0:33.8160 0:31.0790 1:39.1430  0:31.5250*0:32.7650*0:29.3460*1:33.6360* 

 66 Jayden Ojeda            
  1 0:39.4690 0:37.9200 *:**.**** *:**.****p 0:38.4130 0:31.5710 0:27.3710 1:37.3550  0:28.6360 0:29.3880 0:26.7650*1:24.7890  
  4 0:28.1890*0:28.9050*0:26.9410 1:24.0350* 

 77 Aaron Love              
  1 0:42.9630 0:43.5020 0:36.3500 2:02.8150  0:37.9780 0:40.3190 0:35.1420 1:53.4390  0:37.6900 0:37.1570 0:35.2270 1:50.0740  
  4 0:38.1350 0:37.3740 0:33.6860 1:49.1950  0:37.3450 0:36.3860 0:31.2820 1:45.0130  0:38.0760 0:41.3170 *:**.**** *:**.****p 
  7 0:38.3330 0:36.6120 0:28.6700 1:43.6150  0:29.3440 0:30.1400 0:27.7320 1:27.2160  0:27.9240*0:29.4210*0:27.1420*1:24.4870* 

111 D.Currie/G.Donaldson    
  1 0:42.2860 0:40.8920 1:51.7130 3:14.8910p 0:35.8930*0:35.3760**:**.**** *:**.****p 0:38.0700 0:35.9340 2:01.3010 3:15.3050p 
  4 0:38.4550 0:37.5540 0:34.8450 1:50.8540  0:36.8370 0:36.1590 0:34.4590*1:47.4550* 0:38.3330 0:38.6430 8:01.9810 9:18.9570p 
  7 0:43.2620 0:40.8840 0:36.8650 2:01.0110  0:38.1580 0:42.5360 0:36.4530 1:57.1470  

181 Renee Gracie            
  1 0:41.5300 0:39.3570 0:35.2020 1:56.0890  0:37.7750 0:39.1910 0:34.6670 1:51.6330  0:36.2140 0:37.3460 0:34.7360 1:48.2960  
  4 0:35.3350 0:35.6170 0:32.5320 1:43.4840  0:33.5120 0:34.2860 0:31.1480 1:38.9460  0:33.5250 0:34.6630 5:40.5330 6:48.7210p 
  7 0:41.6820 0:36.0260 0:31.7610 1:49.4690  0:36.6430 0:33.7610 0:30.5990 1:41.0030  0:32.4450 0:33.3730 0:30.4570 1:36.2750  
 10 0:31.4040*0:32.9320*0:30.0710*1:34.4070* 
_____________________________________________________________________________
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 2025 Shannons SpeedSeries - EVENTElec GT Festival Queensland
                  QUEENSLAND RACEWAY IPSWICH

      2025 GT World Challenge Australia - Pre Qualifying

                     SECTOR AND LAP TIMES
Practice PQ2    60 Mins                              Page 2           Issue 1
Scheduled Start 15:30                                Start Fri May 30   15:30
                                                     Elapsed Time    01:00:00_____________________________________________________________________________

Lap -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time  -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time  -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time 

268 A.Peroni/M.Rosser       
  1 0:33.5280 0:33.0040 0:28.5210 1:35.0530  0:29.5070*0:30.7360*0:27.8780*1:28.1210* 0:30.2890 0:31.8170 7:26.4060 8:28.5120p 
  4 0:43.1490 0:35.8000 0:33.0360 1:51.9850  0:34.3800 0:36.1390 0:31.7730 1:42.2920  

888 B.Feeney/B.Schumacher   
  1 0:47.1960 0:37.6710 1:17.2430 2:42.1100p 0:36.8520 0:37.6740 0:37.2250 1:51.7510  0:41.4640 0:38.0930 0:35.3720 1:54.9290  
  4 0:40.9660 0:33.7370 0:30.6460 1:45.3490  0:31.3640 0:31.6130 *:**.**** *:**.****p 0:40.3650 0:32.4660 0:27.6790 1:40.5100  
  7 0:28.7500 0:29.7210 0:27.0230 1:25.4940  0:28.1370 0:28.9560 0:26.4360*1:23.5290  0:27.5150*0:28.8160*0:26.6980 1:23.0290* 
 10 0:27.6590 0:29.4960 0:30.5980 1:27.7530  0:32.1530 0:34.4160 0:27.2700 1:33.8390  

Fastest Sector#1 - Competitor#888 0:27.5150
Fastest Sector#2 - Competitor#888 0:28.8160
Fastest Sector#3 - Competitor#888 0:26.4360
Combined Fastest Sector Times     1:22.7670

*=fastest lap time, p=pit stop
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 2025 Shannons SpeedSeries - EVENTElec GT Festival Queensland
                  QUEENSLAND RACEWAY IPSWICH

      2025 GT World Challenge Australia - Pre Qualifying

                       PIT STOP REPORT
Practice PQ2    60 Mins                              Page 1           Issue 1
Scheduled Start 15:30                                Start Fri May 30   15:30
                                                     Elapsed Time    01:00:00_____________________________________________________________________________

Car  Competitor/Team                Driver                   Vehicle              Cap   CL  Lap     When S# CPS Type        Time
  1  Shannons Volante Rosso M'Sport D.Fraser/L.Talbot        Aston Martin AMR GT3       PA    0 15:32:10  1     Lne    1:39.2080
  1  Shannons Volante Rosso M'Sport D.Fraser/L.Talbot        Aston Martin AMR GT3       PA    4 15:40:20  2     Lne   40:36.2920
  7  Dayle ITM /Team MPC            B.Leitch/T.Miles         Audi R8 LMS EVO ll         PA    0 15:31:43  1     Lne    4:45.2730
  7  Dayle ITM /Team MPC            B.Leitch/T.Miles         Audi R8 LMS EVO ll         PA    4 15:42:32  2     Lne    7:31.0210
  7  Dayle ITM /Team MPC            B.Leitch/T.Miles         Audi R8 LMS EVO ll         PA    5 15:51:39  3     Lne    1:16.3230
 24  KFC /Team MPC                  Paul Stokell (AUS)       Audi R8 LMS                T     1 15:34:25  1     Lne    0:45.4580
 24  KFC /Team MPC                  Paul Stokell (AUS)       Audi R8 LMS                T     2 15:36:48  2     Lne    8:40.4940
 26  Arise Racing GT                J.Evans/E.Schutte        Ferrari 296 GT3            PA    2 15:36:42  1     Lne    4:11.0100
 26  Arise Racing GT                J.Evans/E.Schutte        Ferrari 296 GT3            PA    6 15:47:47  2     Lne    5:17.1130
 47  Supabarn Supermarkets /Tigani  T.Koundouris/           
                                    J.Koundouris             Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO       AM    0 15:32:18  1     Lne    3:10.4510
 66  Realta /Tigani Motorsport      Jayden Ojeda (AUS)       Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO       PA    0 15:32:06  1     Lne   54:02.2330
 77  Arise Racing GT                Aaron Love (AUS)         Ferrari 296 GT3            PA    5 15:46:03  1     Lne   36:51.8340
111  111 Racing Pty Ltd             D.Currie/G.Donaldson     Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO       AM    0 15:32:08  1     Lne    1:19.5480
111  111 Racing Pty Ltd             D.Currie/G.Donaldson     Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO       AM    1 15:35:08  2     Lne   20:49.5700
111  111 Racing Pty Ltd             D.Currie/G.Donaldson     Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO       AM    2 15:57:41  3     Lne    1:32.8150
111  111 Racing Pty Ltd             D.Currie/G.Donaldson     Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO       AM    5 16:04:41  4     Lne    7:30.0880
181  OnlyFans /Team MPC             Renee Gracie (AUS)       Audi R8 LMS EVO ll         AM    5 15:41:50  1     Lne    5:07.5530
268  Team BRM /ACM Finance          A.Peroni/M.Rosser        Audi R8 LMS EVO ll         PA    2 15:50:18  1     Lne    7:01.1640
888  Kelso Electrical /Team MPC     B.Feeney/B.Schumacher    Audi R8 LMS EVO ll         PA    0 15:32:04  1     Lne    0:45.5540
888  Kelso Electrical /Team MPC     B.Feeney/B.Schumacher    Audi R8 LMS EVO ll         PA    4 15:39:52  2     Lne   39:12.9910
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